### Media release

# ascom

Ad hoc announcement pursuant to Art. 53 LR Baar (Switzerland), 20 March 2024

### Kalina Scott appointed as the new CFO of Ascom Group

## The Board of Directors of Ascom Holding AG appointed Kalina Scott as the new CFO of Ascom Group.

Kalina Scott, who will also become a member of the Executive Board, will take full responsibility for her new position as of March 25, 2024, succeeding Dominik Maurer who recently left the Company.

As a proven financial expert, Kalina Scott (49) has a strong track record in international management and corporate finance and held group CFO positions in the technology and healthcare sectors. These include the CFO role of the Swiss-based duagon Group, and CFO of the SIX-listed Polyphor (now Spexis). Prior to that, Kalina Scott gained extensive experience in corporate finance, working for several international groups, including UBS and KPMG.

The Board of Directors and the Executive Committee welcome Kalina Scott and look forward to her contribution to the further growth and success of Ascom.

#### Contact

Daniel Lack Senior VP Legal & Communications / IR

+41 41 544 78 10 daniel.lack@ascom.com Investor@ascom.com

#### About Ascom

Ascom is a global provider of ICT and mobile workflow solutions in the healthcare and enterprise sectors. Ascom's mission is to put the right information in the right hands at the right time so that people can make the best possible decisions. With our unique product and solution portfolio as well as our software architecture for the integration of devices and mobilization solutions, we close digital information gaps in critical situations. In this way, we ensure smooth, complete, and efficient workflows.

Ascom is headquartered in Baar (Switzerland), operates in 19 countries, and employs around 1,400 people worldwide. Ascom registered shares (ASCN) are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange in Zurich.